AIRPRO® 250
PNEUMATIC CYLINDER
-Adjustable Cushions
-Proximity Switch
Capability
-Non-Rotating
Rods Available
-Externally Removable

Series
~~-----
HOW TO ORDER lf1Q(I<:"'fS\YIQ1,~.m3(SC"11OIOW)4(SPccml)
[sDJlgo()I[§J~ B [o5(fol = A ~~l[g]
1 I 1:~;:i::::.1 p"",," 0' Port. ] I,1o @ 0 ~ Pos,t,on 01 ClIsh'Orl needlas 0 0
250A·1
©
Mounting type
- ,---._--_.__.._.
@ SO • TS(MS4) • LB(MS1)' LA(MS2)' LE(MS7)' FA(MF1)' FB(MF2)' CB(MP1)' CD(MP2)' CC(MP4) • TC(MT4)
TA(MT1)' TB(MT2)' BX(MX1)' CX(MX2)' HX(MX3)
-
( ) NFPASlyle
@
Bore size
150~1;':''' o200~2" 0250-2%" 0325·-31,".400-4" 0500-5" 0 600-6"
-
Rod type
0 type-S : indicates standard rod type.
type-M : indicates oversize rod type, (150-1 X" Bore size only available for cap side cushion without switch capability)
type-G : indicates non· rotating rod type.
Cylinder stroke (Hundreths of inch)
G ~-Stroke length must be indicated as 4 digits, First and second digit = stroke I inch; third and fourth digit = stroke I hundredths of an inch.
(Example 0325 : 3.\i" stroke)
Switch code A : SR300A B, SR301A
(;) E : SR101 F : SR201 G , SR301 H : SR401 J : SR1 00 K SR200 L: SR300 M: SR400 Blank: Without switch
P , SR10S Q, SR20S R , SR30S S : SR405 (Refer to page 3)
~
-
Number of switches
,-:" Standard position of Port IS @ while that of cushion valve IS ®
* The position symbol of port and cushion valve are clockwise from rod side view
ROD END STYLES
STYLE 1 (NFPA style SM)
STANDARD
STYLE 2 (NFPA style 1M)
OPTIONAL
STYLE 3 (NFPA style SF)
OPTIONAL
ACCESSORIES
• Rod end eye type T
e Rod end clevis type Y
MINIMUM STROKE OF CYLINDER WITH SWITCHMAXIMUM ALLOWABLE STROKE
Bore Round Rod
1Yc 40
2 50
2iJ 60
3f. 70
4 75
5 75
6 75
Unit· inch
NOfl"tbtatiriQtbd